
ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/3/2025Scanned:

Angus

Kinsey's Oak Front Farm

1 M110 21080126 1238 0.23 0.23 100 12.5 12.6 99 3.86 3.86 99 0.75 0.34 0.32 0.33 0 0.30 $91.00 $55.00 $146.001.01

2 M380 21080129 1130 0.25 0.25 109 11.6 11.7 92 4.64 4.64 119 0.85 0.34 0.64 0.33 0.032 0.31 $103.00 $61.00 $164.001.03

3 M470 21080130 1098 0.20 0.21 91 10.8 10.9 89 4.23 4.24 113 1.15 0.35 0.7 0.34 0.019 0.31 $106.00 $77.00 $183.000.98

4 M90 21080125 1130 0.24 0.25 109 12.3 12.6 103 4.23 4.26 114 0.81 0.37 0.68 0.36 0.053 0.34 $90.00 $58.00 $148.001.09

5 M197 21080118 1136 0.27 0.28 122 12.6 12.8 105 3.67 3.72 99 0.44 0.36 0.9 0.34 0.052 0.32 $84.00 $43.00 $127.001.11

6 M71 21080131 1130 0.24 0.25 109 12.9 13.0 102 3.06 3.04 78 0.69 0.35 0.81 0.33 -0.01 0.31 $92.00 $58.00 $150.001.14

7 M098 21082059 1026 0.21 0.22 96 11.7 11.8 93 3.27 3.28 84 0.63 0.34 0.53 0.33 -0.01 0.31 $93.00 $52.00 $145.001.14

8 M27 21080117 1092 0.20 0.21 91 12.7 12.8 105 3.17 3.20 85 0.64 0.19 0.58 0.19 0.033 0.18 $100.00 $50.00 $150.001.16

9 M40 21080124 1144 0.23 0.24 104 12.8 13.1 103 3.97 4.00 103 1.16 0.34 0.95 0.32 0.025 0.30 $127.00 $80.00 $207.001.12

10 M389 21081123 1244 0.23 0.23 100 11.5 11.5 94 4.78 4.78 127 0.63 0.35 0.26 0.34 0.043 0.32 $93.00 $45.00 $138.000.92

11 M961 21080132 1102 0.20 0.22 96 13.1 13.6 107 3.95 4.00 103 0.9 0.35 0.71 0.34 0.039 0.32 $96.00 $64.00 $160.001.19

12 M589 21080123 1198 0.22 0.23 100 13.0 13.3 109 3.40 3.45 92 0.75 0.36 0.57 0.35 0.044 0.33 $108.00 $54.00 $163.001.09

13 M103 21080133 1098 0.22 0.23 100 12.8 13.0 102 4.11 4.10 105 1.19 0.32 0.66 0.31 0.011 0.29 $86.00 $79.00 $165.001.17

14 M164 21080115 1140 0.24 0.24 104 14.4 14.5 119 3.32 3.32 89 0.79 0.32 1.05 0.31 0.026 0.29 $95.00 $63.00 $159.001.26

15 M538 21080119 1140 0.29 0.30 130 12.6 12.7 104 5.00 5.02 134 0.71 0.34 0.43 0.33 0.068 0.32 $86.00 $49.00 $135.001.11

16 M275 21080116 1034 0.19 0.19 83 11.2 11.3 93 3.00 3.01 80 0.27 0.33 0.6 0.32 -0.006 0.30 $76.00 $35.00 $112.001.08

17 M138 21080120 1012 0.16 0.16 70 9.9 9.9 81 3.64 3.65 97 0.57 0.33 0.31 0.32 0.014 0.30 $62.00 $45.00 $107.000.98

18 M918 21080122 1068 0.24 0.24 104 11.2 11.3 93 3.39 3.41 91 0.8 0.34 0.67 0.33 0.023 0.31 $79.00 $60.00 $138.001.05

19 M861 21080137 1108 0.21 0.21 91 11.9 11.9 94 4.05 4.00 103 0.8 0.30 0.5 0.29 0.021 0.27 $76.00 $58.00 $134.001.07

20 M842 21080134 1136 0.20 0.21 91 13.3 13.6 107 4.21 4.19 107 0.86 0.35 0.58 0.34 0.089 0.32 $93.00 $57.00 $150.001.17

21 M968 21080121 1084 0.22 0.23 100 12.0 12.4 102 2.85 2.93 78 0.47 0.34 0.74 0.33 0.077 0.31 $83.00 $41.00 $124.001.11

Kinsey   (21 Bulls Average) 0.22 0.23 100 12.2 12.4 100 3.80 3.81 1001.091118

Stalnaker Farm

22 M421 21048530 988 0.19 0.21 91 12.2 12.7 104 2.66 2.71 81 0.91 0.32 1.05 0.31 0.004 0.29 $121.00 $71.00 $192.001.23

23 M430 21048532 1010 0.17 0.18 78 12.7 13.0 107 3.78 3.84 115 0.87 0.35 1.26 0.34 0.007 0.32 $121.00 $71.00 $192.001.26

24 M435 21048533 1062 0.28 0.30 130 11.9 12.4 102 3.87 3.94 118 1 0.34 0.79 0.33 0.02 0.31 $127.00 $71.00 $198.001.12

25 M437 21048534 1134 0.28 0.30 130 13.1 13.5 111 3.27 3.34 100 0.65 0.35 0.73 0.33 0.027 0.32 $106.00 $53.00 $159.001.16

26 M444 21048536 864 0.21 0.22 96 9.2 9.5 78 3.38 3.46 104 1.05 0.33 0.53 0.32 0.046 0.30 $87.00 $68.00 $155.001.06

27 M453 21048537 898 0.18 0.20 87 10.7 11.2 92 2.99 3.11 93 0.87 0.33 0.73 0.32 0.05 0.30 $117.00 $62.00 $179.001.19

28 M455 21048539 880 0.18 0.20 87 11.5 12.1 99 3.70 3.82 114 0.49 0.33 0.84 0.32 0.033 0.31 $111.00 $46.00 $157.001.31

29 M458 21048540 992 0.24 0.26 113 13.9 14.5 119 3.34 3.48 104 0.83 0.33 1.25 0.32 0.05 0.30 $122.00 $66.00 $188.001.40

31 M428 21048531 1026 0.14 0.15 65 11.1 11.4 93 2.84 2.90 87 0.91 0.35 0.64 0.34 0.018 0.32 $110.00 $65.00 $175.001.08

32 M454 21048538 952 0.16 0.18 78 11.4 11.9 98 2.54 2.66 80 0.53 0.34 0.44 0.33 0.067 0.31 $75.00 $41.00 $116.001.20

33 M418 21048529 1110 0.26 0.27 117 11.5 11.7 96 3.89 3.92 117 0.39 0.38 0.33 0.37 0.002 0.36 $95.00 $37.00 $133.001.04
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34 M443 21048535 950 0.21 0.23 100 12.0 12.4 102 2.87 2.95 88 0.45 0.33 0.76 0.31 -0.002 0.30 $108.00 $46.00 $154.001.26

Stalnaker   (12 Bulls Average) 0.21 0.23 98 11.8 12.2 100 3.26 3.34 1001.19989

Workman Land & Livestock

35 M17 21073909 1100 0.29 0.28 122 13.9 13.6 111 3.72 3.67 95 0.95 0.19 0.54 0.19 0.052 0.17 $80.00 $63.00 $143.001.26

36 M12 21073913 1080 0.29 0.28 122 14.2 13.9 113 4.57 4.52 117 0.92 0.17 0.81 0.18 0.039 0.16 $90.00 $66.00 $156.001.31

37 M730 21073933 1076 0.20 0.19 83 13.2 13.0 106 3.60 3.55 92 0.75 0.18 0.71 0.18 0.017 0.16 $83.00 $58.00 $141.001.23

39 M94 21073932 1002 0.16 0.16 70 10.4 10.4 85 4.67 4.65 120 0.83 0.18 0.42 0.19 0.003 0.17 $88.00 $59.00 $147.001.04

40 M5 21073926 1100 0.25 0.24 104 11.6 11.5 93 3.13 3.11 81 0.66 0.19 0.48 0.19 0.04 0.17 $79.00 $49.00 $128.001.05

41 M41 21073911 1116 0.28 0.28 122 12.5 12.4 101 4.29 4.27 111 1.05 0.19 0.72 0.19 0.04 0.17 $99.00 $71.00 $170.001.12

42 M70 21073656 927 0.19 0.18 78 12.0 11.8 96 3.28 3.23 84 0.7 0.19 0.6 0.19 0.051 0.17 $95.00 $52.00 $147.001.29

43 M31 21073626 1046 0.22 0.21 91 11.9 11.7 95 3.79 3.74 97 0.92 0.19 0.44 0.19 0.071 0.17 $100.00 $59.00 $159.001.14

44 M34 21073660 1012 0.19 0.18 78 12.2 12.0 98 3.18 3.14 81 0.63 0.19 0.56 0.19 0.047 0.18 $97.00 $48.00 $145.001.21

45 M11 21073902 1244 0.29 0.28 122 12.8 12.5 102 4.02 3.97 103 0.51 0.24 0.62 0.24 0.046 0.23 $115.00 $43.00 $158.001.03

46 M84 21073690 1050 0.22 0.23 100 12.1 12.3 100 4.68 4.63 120 1.12 0.21 0.68 0.21 -0.036 0.19 $80.00 $79.00 $159.001.15

Workman   (11 Bulls Average) 0.23 0.23 99 12.4 12.3 100 3.90 3.86 1001.171068

Triple O Farm

47 407 21020683 1066 0.19 0.20 100 12.5 12.7 100 4.02 3.98 100 1.03 0.38 0.72 0.37 0.024 0.35 $98.00 $71.00 $169.001.17

48 411 21020677 1112 0.14 0.15 83 12.1 12.4 104 3.31 3.28 98 0.98 0.36 0.67 0.35 0.048 0.33 $101.00 $66.00 $168.001.09

49 414 21020914 976 0.20 0.19 106 10.9 10.8 91 3.88 3.85 115 1.29 0.37 0.73 0.36 0.033 0.34 $111.00 $83.00 $194.001.12

50 426 21020910 1030 0.14 0.14 78 11.5 11.5 97 3.55 3.54 106 1.04 0.37 1.3 0.36 -0.007 0.34 $137.00 $81.00 $218.001.12

51 431 21020917 1136 0.22 0.22 122 12.7 12.7 107 4.03 4.03 121 1.42 0.39 0.69 0.38 0.054 0.36 $124.00 $87.00 $211.001.12

53 449 21019751 976 0.18 0.19 106 10.8 11.2 94 3.24 3.31 99 0.42 0.35 0.5 0.34 0.053 0.32 $108.00 $37.00 $145.001.11

54 450 21019757 1032 0.20 0.21 117 11.9 12.3 103 2.71 2.78 83 0.23 0.32 0.45 0.31 0.025 0.29 $88.00 $30.00 $118.001.15

55 434 21019641 1034 0.20 0.21 117 11.7 11.9 100 3.03 3.05 91 0.83 0.35 0.9 0.34 0.056 0.32 $126.00 $61.00 $188.001.13

56 440 21019723 982 0.16 0.17 94 12.2 12.5 105 3.10 3.14 94 0.99 0.34 0.54 0.33 0.016 0.31 $115.00 $68.00 $183.001.24

57 430 21019729 1020 0.15 0.15 83 12.0 12.1 102 3.11 3.11 93 0.38 0.35 1.1 0.34 -0.003 0.32 $117.00 $46.00 $163.001.18

Triple O   (10 Bulls Average) 0.18 0.18 101 11.8 12.0 100 3.40 3.41 1001.141036

Fairview Farms

58 413 21068479 1080 0.23 0.22 85 12.2 12.0 101 3.69 3.65 96 0.62 0.34 0.6 0.32 0.065 0.30 $69.00 $47.00 $116.001.13

59 47 21068456 1150 0.27 0.27 104 11.5 11.4 96 3.49 3.47 91 0.64 0.35 0.11 0.33 0.081 0.31 $87.00 $41.00 $129.001.00

60 43 21068458 956 0.24 0.24 92 11.9 11.9 100 4.04 4.03 105 0.64 0.34 0.49 0.33 0.011 0.31 $71.00 $51.00 $122.001.24

61 44 21060410 940 0.23 0.23 88 11.3 11.3 95 4.08 4.06 106 0.59 0.34 0.2 0.33 0.031 0.31 $85.00 $43.00 $128.001.20

62 40 21060409 1090 0.28 0.28 108 11.6 11.6 97 3.56 3.55 93 0.37 0.33 0.17 0.31 0.016 0.30 $93.00 $34.00 $126.001.06
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63 49 21060412 1124 0.34 0.34 131 12.2 12.3 103 3.85 3.85 101 0.54 0.33 0.41 0.32 0.061 0.30 $93.00 $41.00 $134.001.09

65 48 21060402 1048 0.21 0.22 85 10.3 10.6 89 3.88 3.94 103 0.23 0.34 0.35 0.32 -0.012 0.30 $90.00 $31.00 $121.000.98

66 41 21060403 1046 0.29 0.30 115 12.9 13.2 111 4.38 4.44 116 1 0.31 0.42 0.29 0.057 0.28 $80.00 $64.00 $144.001.23

67 414 21068487 1150 0.28 0.28 108 13.3 13.2 111 3.39 3.37 88 0.32 0.32 0.49 0.30 0.002 0.28 $76.00 $36.00 $112.001.16

Fairview   (9 Bulls Average) 0.26 0.26 102 11.9 11.9 100 3.82 3.82 1001.121065

Fusion Genetics

68 2402 21060209 914 0.13 0.14 64 13.7 13.9 105 3.18 3.22 109 0.89 0.33 0.73 0.32 0.031 0.30 $84.00 $64.00 $148.001.50

69 2404 21062643 948 0.15 0.16 73 14.0 14.2 107 2.55 2.59 88 0.41 0.36 0.68 0.35 0.008 0.33 $100.00 $42.00 $142.001.48

70 2406 21059853 1032 0.17 0.18 82 12.2 12.4 93 2.84 2.89 98 0.77 0.37 0.66 0.36 0.002 0.34 $102.00 $59.00 $162.001.18

71 2412 21059851 1102 0.30 0.34 155 13.0 13.9 105 2.70 2.76 93 0.59 0.38 1.09 0.37 0.062 0.35 $93.00 $52.00 $144.001.18

72 2416 21059852 990 0.23 0.24 109 13.4 13.7 103 2.90 2.97 100 0.37 0.37 1.14 0.35 0.014 0.33 $102.00 $45.00 $147.001.35

73 2428 21059850 920 0.20 0.23 105 11.3 11.9 89 3.23 3.34 113 0.62 0.32 0.55 0.31 0.059 0.29 $98.00 $47.00 $145.001.23

Fusion   (6 Bulls Average) 0.20 0.22 98 12.9 13.3 100 2.90 2.96 1001.32984

Fusion/Wagner Genetics

75 441 21024709 926 0.21 0.24 104 12.2 12.9 103 3.26 3.30 96 0.65 0.34 0.95 0.33 0.027 0.31 $93.00 $55.00 $148.001.32

76 443 21043138 904 0.16 0.17 74 10.4 10.7 86 3.14 3.20 94 0.78 0.34 0.37 0.33 0.047 0.31 $87.00 $53.00 $140.001.15

77 447 21024708 954 0.22 0.24 104 11.6 12.0 96 4.04 4.12 120 0.97 0.33 0.81 0.31 0.065 0.29 $101.00 $66.00 $167.001.22

78 445 21024707 996 0.18 0.20 87 12.5 12.9 103 2.67 2.74 80 0.79 0.34 0.47 0.33 0.05 0.31 $73.00 $55.00 $128.001.26

79 449 20973028 1072 0.21 0.25 109 13.1 14.0 112 3.93 4.08 119 1.01 0.32 0.72 0.31 0.06 0.29 $124.00 $68.00 $191.001.22

80 451 21024706 1016 0.23 0.27 117 11.4 12.3 98 2.94 3.09 90 0.66 0.27 0.36 0.25 0.061 0.24 $102.00 $46.00 $148.001.12

81 457 21024705 804 0.14 9.8 2.69 0.26 0.26 0.63 0.25 0.03 0.24 $103.00 $33.00 $135.001.22

Fusion/Wagner   (7 Bulls Average) 0.19 0.23 99 11.6 12.5 100 3.24 3.42 1001.21953

Margaret and Sarah Page

82 M403 21054446 926 0.16 0.17 81 10.5 10.9 87 4.74 4.76 128 0.96 0.36 0.62 0.35 0.019 0.33 $105.00 $67.00 $172.001.13

83 M406 21054443 1024 0.20 0.21 100 12.5 12.7 102 3.09 3.12 84 0.91 0.36 0.5 0.35 0.071 0.33 $88.00 $59.00 $147.001.22

84 M405 21054447 1140 0.31 0.32 152 12.9 13.0 104 4.48 4.50 121 0.84 0.38 0.56 0.37 0.015 0.35 $106.00 $61.00 $167.001.13

85 S411 21078333 988 0.15 0.16 76 11.7 12.0 96 2.66 2.70 73 0.4 0.37 0.86 0.36 -0.046 0.34 $98.00 $48.00 $146.001.18

86 M412 21054442 1000 0.19 0.20 95 13.4 13.7 110 3.46 3.51 94 0.86 0.34 0.84 0.33 0.006 0.31 $101.00 $66.00 $166.001.34

Page   (5 Bulls Average) 0.20 0.21 101 12.2 12.5 100 3.69 3.72 1001.201016

Snuffer Farm LLC

88 40 21052607 1188 0.27 0.28 112 13.1 13.3 99 3.51 3.53 105 0.48 0.36 0.86 0.35 0.035 0.33 $94.00 $46.00 $140.001.10
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89 42 21052608 1096 0.14 0.15 60 12.8 13.0 96 2.99 3.04 90 0.05 0.35 0.89 0.34 -0.051 0.32 $87.00 $32.00 $119.001.17

90 48 21052609 1152 0.23 0.23 92 13.9 14.0 104 3.24 3.26 97 0.4 0.35 0.59 0.34 -0.003 0.32 $88.00 $41.00 $129.001.21

91 412 21052611 1146 0.33 0.34 136 13.4 13.6 101 3.59 3.61 107 0.55 0.19 0.68 0.19 0.015 0.17 $102.00 $48.00 $150.001.17

Snuffer   (4 Bulls Average) 0.24 0.25 100 13.3 13.5 100 3.33 3.36 1001.161146

River Front Cattle Co.

94 3FA1 21052593 1144 0.28 0.27 113 13.1 12.9 102 2.99 2.94 95 0.45 0.32 0.52 0.31 0.023 0.29 $72.00 $41.00 $113.001.15

95 4307 21158027 1066 0.28 0.29 121 12.2 12.4 98 3.31 3.35 108 0.54 0.34 0.38 0.33 0.02 0.31 $74.00 $44.00 $117.001.14

96 4317 21052599 1094 0.19 0.20 83 12.2 12.4 98 3.30 3.32 107 0.74 0.33 0.75 0.32 0.023 0.30 $110.00 $58.00 $167.001.12

97 4306 21085349 1048 0.22 0.22 92 12.5 12.6 99 2.09 2.11 68 0.3 0.32 0.7 0.31 -0.002 0.29 $98.00 $38.00 $135.001.19

98 4350 21052605 1198 0.17 0.18 75 12.7 12.9 102 3.01 3.05 98 -0.01 0.31 0.8 0.30 -0.007 0.28 $102.00 $25.00 $127.001.06

99 4332 21052588 1036 0.27 0.29 121 12.6 13.0 102 3.75 3.82 123 0.7 0.32 0.45 0.31 0.049 0.29 $104.00 $50.00 $155.001.22

River Front   (6 Bulls Average) 0.24 0.24 101 12.6 12.7 100 3.08 3.10 1001.151098

West Virginia University

280 422M 21187896 994 0.20 0.23 121 11.5 12.1 105 3.86 3.95 122 0.89 0.33 0.23 0.32 0.024 0.30 $73.00 $59.00 $131.001.16

301 434M 21179817 974 0.13 0.16 84 10.5 11.2 97 2.99 3.11 96 0.64 0.35 0.25 0.34 0.047 0.32 $78.00 $45.00 $124.001.08

334 410M 21179814 1056 0.18 0.19 100 11.4 11.7 102 2.92 2.97 92 0.36 0.33 0.04 0.32 0.059 0.30 $63.00 $28.00 $92.001.08

734 424M 21187902 824 0.12 0.15 79 9.7 10.4 90 2.40 2.49 77 0.64 0.32 0.13 0.31 0.042 0.30 $46.00 $44.00 $90.001.18

814 416M 21179815 1052 0.18 0.19 100 10.7 10.9 95 2.76 2.81 87 0.5 0.34 0.33 0.33 0.057 0.31 $106.00 $39.00 $145.001.02

820 400M 627826810 1004 0.19 0.19 100 11.2 11.3 98 3.13 3.15 981.12

930 414M 21179816 1102 0.18 0.19 100 12.3 12.5 109 3.88 3.93 122 0.8 0.35 0.69 0.34 0.047 0.32 $97.00 $58.00 $155.001.12

932 406M 21179818 914 0.20 0.21 111 10.7 10.9 95 3.28 3.32 103 0.31 0.33 0.16 0.32 0.081 0.30 $59.00 $26.00 $85.001.17

20400 404M 21184641 1038 0.18 0.19 100 11.9 12.3 107 3.31 3.34 103 0.99 0.36 0.78 0.35 0.016 0.33 $61.00 $70.00 $132.001.15

WVU   (9 Bulls Average) 0.17 0.19 99 11.1 11.5 100 3.17 3.23 1001.12995

Stone Ridge Farms

106 2405 21058697 1114 0.33 0.32 119 13.1 12.9 109 4.92 4.89 115 0.56 0.34 0.66 0.33 0.084 0.31 $104.00 $44.00 $148.001.18

107 2415 21058837 1014 0.20 0.20 74 12.4 12.3 104 4.78 4.76 111 1.3 0.34 1.04 0.33 0.051 0.31 $106.00 $86.00 $192.001.22

108 2410 21058840 986 0.23 0.23 85 11.8 11.8 100 3.11 3.10 73 0.37 0.34 0.88 0.32 0.033 0.30 $89.00 $41.00 $130.001.20

109 2420 21077224 1034 0.31 0.31 115 10.8 10.8 92 4.76 4.76 111 0.8 0.34 0.32 0.32 0.042 0.30 $77.00 $54.00 $131.001.04

110 2425 21077225 936 0.30 0.31 115 11.1 11.3 96 3.80 3.86 90 0.42 0.34 0.43 0.32 0.063 0.30 $79.00 $36.00 $114.001.19

Stone Ridge   (5 Bulls Average) 0.27 0.27 102 11.8 11.8 100 4.27 4.27 1001.171017

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Page 4 of 9



ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/3/2025Scanned:

Angus

CAD Farm

111 721 21081212 1046 0.21 0.21 95 14.8 14.8 118 3.92 3.93 105 0.71 0.19 1.08 0.19 0.011 0.18 $112.00 $61.00 $173.001.41

112 725 21079605 1024 0.23 0.23 105 12.6 12.7 102 4.27 4.28 115 0.77 0.20 0.53 0.20 -0.008 0.19 $92.00 $59.00 $150.001.23

113 724 21033575 834 0.14 0.15 68 10.9 11.1 89 2.45 2.53 68 0.56 0.10 0.54 0.10 0.001 0.09 $103.00 $48.00 $151.001.31

114 722 21033573 1006 0.24 0.27 123 10.8 11.4 91 4.05 4.16 112 0.71 0.09 0.25 0.09 0.026 0.08 $76.00 $50.00 $126.001.07

CAD   (4 Bulls Average) 0.21 0.22 98 12.3 12.5 100 3.67 3.73 1001.26978

Poling Angus Farm

115 M418 21046105 1130 0.26 0.25 89 14.2 14.1 101 3.71 3.64 91 1.17 0.19 0.9 0.19 0.049 0.18 $113.00 $78.00 $191.001.26

116 M23 21046083 1094 0.21 0.22 79 13.9 14.2 101 3.62 3.60 90 0.78 0.22 0.94 0.22 0.01 0.20 $107.00 $63.00 $170.001.27

117 M89 21046084 1218 0.33 0.34 121 13.2 13.4 96 3.59 3.60 90 0.77 0.15 0.58 0.15 0.04 0.14 $109.00 $56.00 $165.001.08

118 M48 21046085 1160 0.28 0.30 107 13.8 14.2 101 5.03 5.06 127 0.98 0.15 0.75 0.15 0.022 0.14 $116.00 $69.00 $185.001.19

Poling   (4 Bulls Average) 0.27 0.28 99 13.8 14.0 100 3.99 3.98 1001.201151

0.22 0.23 100 12.1 12.4 100 3.55 3.58 1001.16Angus Summary  (113 Bulls) 1048

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Page 5 of 9



ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/3/2025Scanned:

Hereford

Slayton's Beardance

201 421 44589842 1152 0.23 0.22 93 15.2 15.0 118 3.60 3.58 125 0.39 0.10 1.17 0.10 0.022 0.101.32

202 427 44589851 1152 0.29 0.29 123 12.7 12.7 100 2.90 2.90 101 0.51 0.10 0.77 0.10 0.042 0.101.10

203 444 44589912 930 0.18 0.20 85 11.5 12.1 95 2.46 2.53 88 0.57 0.10 0.99 0.10 0.012 0.101.24

204 416 44589836 1148 0.22 0.21 89 12.4 12.2 96 2.48 2.45 85 0.57 0.10 0.59 0.10 0.042 0.101.08

205 422 44589844 1150 0.33 0.32 136 12.5 12.3 97 2.95 2.93 102 0.86 0.10 0.74 0.10 0.062 0.101.09

206 440 44589908 1106 0.16 0.17 72 13.0 13.4 105 2.42 2.46 86 0.3 0.10 0.77 0.10 0.002 0.101.18

207 423 44589846 1136 0.25 0.24 102 11.6 11.4 90 3.25 3.23 113 0.67 0.10 0.74 0.10 0.082 0.101.02

Slayton   (7 Bulls Average) 0.24 0.24 100 12.7 12.7 100 2.87 2.87 1001.151111

West Virginia University

208 401M 44605807 1074 0.33 0.34 162 10.7 10.9 96 3.48 3.50 117 0.31 0.10 0.37 0.10 0.122 0.101.00

209 411M 44605808 1020 0.22 0.23 110 11.5 11.7 104 2.79 2.82 94 0.39 0.10 0.18 0.10 0.052 0.101.13

210 427M 44605809 932 0.19 0.21 100 11.5 12.0 107 3.23 3.29 110 0.07 0.10 0.47 0.10 -0.008 0.101.23

211 429M 44605810 940 0.15 0.17 81 9.8 10.4 92 3.35 3.41 114 0.31 0.10 0.58 0.10 -0.038 0.101.04

212 431M 44605814 940 0.14 0.16 76 10.6 11.2 99 2.51 2.57 86 0.18 0.10 0.44 0.10 0.032 0.101.13

213 435M 44605816 904 0.17 0.19 90 11.1 11.7 103 2.82 2.88 96 0.31 0.10 0.43 0.10 0.012 0.101.23

214 437M 44605817 860 0.13 0.15 71 9.4 10.0 88 2.50 2.56 86 0.21 0.10 0.46 0.10 0.012 0.101.09

215 439M 44605818 998 0.21 0.23 110 11.9 12.5 110 2.86 2.92 98 0.27 0.10 0.54 0.10 -0.008 0.101.19

WVU   (8 Bulls Average) 0.19 0.21 100 10.8 11.3 100 2.94 2.99 1001.13959

0.21 0.22 100 11.7 12.0 100 2.91 2.94 1001.14Hereford Summary  (15 Bulls) 1029
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ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/3/2025Scanned:

Charolais

Mouser Charolais Farm

307 084 999654 1192 0.18 0.18 106 14.6 14.8 106 2.32 2.35 98 0.14 0.11 0.95 0.14 0.018 0.121.22

308 164 999655 1000 0.17 0.18 106 13.2 13.6 97 2.39 2.45 102 -0.01 0.10 0.99 0.13 0.038 0.111.32

309 204 999657 928 0.14 0.15 88 13.0 13.5 97 2.34 2.42 100 0.12 0.88 0.0111.40

Mouser   (3 Bulls Average) 0.16 0.17 100 13.6 14.0 100 2.35 2.41 1001.321040

Little Em Cattle Company

310 L002 995827 908 0.15 0.16 114 10.7 11.0 83 2.25 2.29 99 0.21 0.12 0.85 0.14 0.016 0.131.18

311 L008 995828 970 0.15 0.16 114 14.5 14.9 112 2.72 2.79 121 0.21 0.09 0.87 0.11 -0.004 0.101.49

312 L009 995960 934 0.09 0.10 71 13.6 14.0 106 1.78 1.85 80 0.06 0.11 1.09 0.13 0.007 0.121.46

Kile   (3 Bulls Average) 0.13 0.14 100 12.9 13.3 100 2.25 2.31 1001.38937

0.15 0.16 100 13.3 13.6 100 2.30 2.36 1001.35Charolais Summary  (6 Bulls) 989
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ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/3/2025Scanned:

Simmental

Classic Simmental Farm

253 M492 4411936 882 0.11 0.12 80 12.1 12.6 107 2.16 2.23 84 -0.16 0.17 0.98 0.23 -0.086 0.151.37

254 M66 4411914 880 0.17 0.18 120 12.7 13.3 113 2.68 2.76 104 -0.14 0.17 0.96 0.21 -0.08 0.151.44

313 M236 4411909 846 0.10 0.10 67 10.0 10.0 85 2.35 2.35 89 -0.01 0.12 0.53 0.18 -0.076 0.121.18

314 M48R 4411925 954 0.17 0.17 113 11.8 12.1 102 2.89 2.93 111 0.32 0.14 0.81 0.19 -0.042 0.121.24

315 M422 4411917 854 0.10 0.10 67 10.9 11.2 95 1.88 1.92 72 0.01 0.14 0.88 0.19 -0.084 0.131.28

Classic   (5 Bulls Average) 0.13 0.13 89 11.5 11.8 100 2.39 2.44 921.30883

0.13 0.13 89 11.5 11.8 100 2.39 2.44 921.30Simmental Summary  (5 Bulls) 883
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ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/3/2025Scanned:

SimAngus

Teter Ranch

222 4012M 4431066 1120 0.18 0.18 95 14.1 14.0 110 2.51 2.50 87 0.28 0.37 0.69 0.37 -0.017 0.341.26

231 4826M 4431130 1280 0.15 0.15 79 14.2 14.1 110 2.87 2.86 99 -0.13 0.36 0.66 0.36 -0.038 0.311.11

232 4925M 4431140 1138 0.20 0.20 105 13.3 13.4 105 2.95 2.96 103 0.31 0.34 0.58 0.34 -0.031 0.311.17

233 4822M 4431129 1142 0.28 0.28 147 13.0 12.9 101 4.24 4.22 147 0.17 0.35 0.62 0.35 -0.041 0.301.14

234 4415M 4431096 1029 0.17 0.17 89 10.6 10.8 84 2.98 3.01 105 0.28 0.36 0.5 0.36 -0.007 0.341.03

235 4178M 4431077 1010 0.17 0.17 89 10.3 10.1 79 2.56 2.53 88 0.06 0.32 0.75 0.34 -0.023 0.291.02

236 4039M 4431070 1140 0.24 0.24 126 13.4 13.6 106 2.64 2.66 92 0.13 0.31 1.04 0.33 -0.076 0.281.18

237 4035M 4431069 1078 0.15 0.15 79 11.1 11.0 86 2.35 2.33 81 0.05 0.34 0.52 0.33 -0.073 0.301.03

240 4048M 4431072 1190 0.15 0.15 79 14.2 14.2 111 3.02 3.02 105 0.3 0.37 0.81 0.38 -0.05 0.351.19

252 4522M 4431100 1204 0.19 0.19 100 13.5 13.7 107 2.73 2.75 95 0.29 0.33 0.68 0.35 -0.012 0.301.12

Teter   (10 Bulls Average) 0.19 0.19 99 12.8 12.8 100 2.89 2.88 1001.121133

Classic Simmental Farm

255 M150 4411897 930 0.21 0.21 140 11.8 11.8 100 2.08 2.08 78 -0.07 0.15 0.69 0.19 -0.046 0.121.27

256 M17 4411900 904 0.10 0.11 73 12.4 12.9 110 3.33 3.40 128 0.21 0.06 0.53 0.09 -0.038 0.051.37

257 M50A 4411926 832 0.14 0.15 100 9.6 10.2 87 3.40 3.48 131 0.08 0.16 0.73 0.19 -0.027 0.141.15

258 M219 4411931 884 0.17 0.18 120 10.1 10.8 92 2.39 2.48 94 0.14 0.14 0.27 0.16 -0.041 0.131.14

259 M114 4411908 894 0.17 0.18 120 12.2 12.9 110 2.75 2.85 108 0.11 0.08 0.87 0.12 -0.071 0.071.36

Classic   (5 Bulls Average) 0.16 0.17 111 11.2 11.7 100 2.79 2.86 1081.26889

0.18 0.18 103 12.3 12.4 100 2.85 2.88 1031.17SimAngus Summary  (15 Bulls 1052
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